CONCERNING THE SUPPLEMENTAL RETIREMENT FUND FOR FIREMEN 
IN THE CITY OF NEWTON.  

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  Section 3(c) of Chapter 363 of the 1969 Session Laws, as 
amended by Chapter 298 of the 1981 Session Laws, is amended by substituting the 
language "two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400)" for "three hundred dollars 
($300.00)".  

Sec. 2.  Chapter 363 of the 1969 Session Laws, as amended, is further 
amended by substituting the words "City of Newton" for the word "City", wherever it 
appears.  

Sec. 3.  None of the provisions of this act shall create an additional liability